CALTEGE_OF._SON

THERN TDAHO

AGENDA
MINUTES 5 Minutes
TREACUPER'S REDADM 5 Mi?“*i%_
DISBURSEMENTS 5 Minutes
OLD BUSINESS 5 Minutes
NEW BUSINESS 5 Minutes
PRESIDENT'S REPORT 10 Minutes



COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO
JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING

AUGUST 21, 1978

CALL TO ORDER: 5:30 p.m. PRESIDING: LeRoy Craig

ATTENDING: Trustees: LeRoy Craig, Robert Blastock, Bill Babcock,
e O

seconded by Mr. Lehrman. Affirmative vote unanimous.

TREASURER'S REPORT for July was accepted upon MOTION by Mr. Lehrman,
seconded by Mr. Babcock. Affirmative vote unanimous.

DISBURSEMENTS included vouchers #1 through #301 totaling
$195,431.06; Including 66A, 161Aa, 278 A & B, fund transfers
covered by vouchers #302 through #309 amounted to $250,717.03.

‘ July payrolls were: Regular $311,286.74
Work/Study 9,750.52
A MOTION by Mr. Lehrman seconded by Mr. Babcock approved

the disbursements, and the transfer of funds and acknowledged
the July payrolls. Affirmative vote unanimous.

- o o e

1 - P .
5

e ——

,,,,, D - B N J S S (P By a.‘ﬂﬂﬁ‘?‘# 1o

LU Ll Uiiid Ll VWl Lll wdine LAl A Ml e e e g —ee T ————

o e

of transfers to North Idaho College, seconded by Mr. Babcock.
Affirmative vote unanimous.

SCHOLARSHIPS AND LOANS: Two vocational scholarships and one nursing
scholarship, as well as cancellation of a scholarship, were
all approved on MOTION by Mr. Babcock, seconded by Dr. Lehrman.
Affirmative vote unanimous.

1978 MILL LEVY: The attached mill levy for Jerome and Twin Falls county
for the 1978 tax year was approved on MOTION by Dr. Lehrman,
seconded by Mr. Blastock. Affirmative vote unanimous.




CSI Board of Trustees Meeting
By 'ﬂ'i. ’L;H-il.}q‘ i
- ;, —

N~~~ D
TUITION AND FEES: The attached schedule of changes in tuition and fees,
Board and Room, and other charges were approved on MOTION

by Mr. Babcock, seconded by Mr. Blastock. Affirmative vote
unanimous.

T T e By smmom e o e - e - . L I ' b S _ a
L

g§m and set off the sprinkler system. There was no serious
damage, but some repainting and refinishing of the gym would
be required. The damage was not on the gym floor itself.

Report on the geo-thermal well -- they have drilled 353 feet
with the 8 inch drill. Due to sluffing and caving of the hole
they have decided to ream it to that depth with a 20 inch

Agai 13 F,_:n temir mmma 2L Lo T N e Wo Ky S - D W o T o M U o WHNE Iy N

Herrett's Museum: If the current museum pledges come through,

— ?%ﬁhg5Eggggggggggggggag;;;:q_-Tf:i———

L Enrollment for the Fall term looks very good at this point.

Dormitory renovation to house approximately one-third more

1A% 2 mn'}E_L- ToT~ -~ m——~ ~e s T (aTa) Ir 1 - AAAAA B
— e W
[ — % - A
llle 49 4dlliLlidlLlve CUUulLUu e VCJ__Y DCTLLUUD LU cuucauiuir e Ll
State of Idaho, especially in our secondary and elementary
schools where personnel costs make up 80 to 90% of the
budget.
ADJOURNMENT DELCARED: 6:20 p.m.
- A ..‘4—._ —————— = =
|
-
P TNTATVATTITUN L Aol meala mea 1 0. T OO |
L
i
p:




o SRS & {15 i 5 2 §°¢ v

COLLEGE of SOUTHERN IDAHO

DR JAMES o TAY
JERRY MEYERHD

Sl s, g an R. President
DR CHARLES LEHRMAN, Vice Chrmn.

WILLIAM £. BABCOCK, Clerk
ROBERT S. BLASTOCK, jR.

August 17, 1978

S>upject: Scnolarsnips

The Scholarship Committee would:like to submit the following named
student (s) for a scholaxschip from the Collecge of Southern Idaho Trust
Fund for the 1978/79 school year. Approval, at this time, for both
semesters, is recommended by Mr. Ostyn, Chairman of the Scholarship

Committee.
1st Sem. 2nd Sem.
Laura Moore Cunningham Foundation
a., CANCEL:
Kelly McCullough ) $ 300 $ 300

e e A & AR AR ek e e AT A TR AT e A e WO £ Sk [

Woodrow Whiterocké s 75 $ -0~

{Ehcgrhama nnm rinn el lnabsad) pumplacis g sahincd g 9w " -

presentation to an Indian student, Woodrow Whiterocks was
chosen by the children)

The purpose of this trust is to provide scholarships, financial grants and/or
loans to worthy College of Southern Idaho students. In the opinion of the

~ .3 1. e ——— = RS )
S T iy "=
(s =y

-~

|

[
1

In reference to paragraph eleven (11) of the Trust Agreement, it is understood

that the power to name recipient beneficiaries under said trust shall be reserved
Lo! Fhas Roard of.  Trugt

) Taay —

ac nf Ftha OCnlloacga anf Qanthaoavrn TAaha Tininr OATllara N akvd A+
= e et 5 e eb————— N e T

David Perkins
Director of Student Personnel Services

Date




Junior Coliege istrict
P. O. Box 1238
TWIN FALLS, IDAHO 8330!

August 18, 1978

College of Southern Idaho
Board of Trustees
Subject: Scholarships

The Scholarship Committee would 1ike to submit tha fn?aninn‘ﬁﬁmed

STUUENTL JUT a SLNnuldrSHip (rom thie COTlege OT Soucthern ldano Irust
Fund for the 1978-79 school year. Approval, at this time, for both
semesters, is recommended by Mr. Ostyn, Chairman of the Scholarship
Committee : _

[ —— [
o F
1 Rov Egbert 4125 NN —$195 nn

.

L |

The purpose of the trust is. to provide scholarships, financial grants
and/or loans to worthy College of Southern Idaho students. In the
opinion of the Scholarship Committee the above named students are
worthy of this scholarship.

Tn wqfisc ,ﬁ +n f:wanwinh Alavan 11 AL 3bm Tosiende Ao e na 2o o

¥y %‘—

H L |

e e e e —— e s m g m e — — e - -

Wﬂy /%:« ﬂ/a%/
Wendy Reininger '
Vocational Counselor

g

Board Ac on:‘/ﬁpprov2;~3s indicated by the signature of the Board
/.’ ;

Chairpant o
! =g
: S )
e '
‘# . I E 173y % el Z
s E

Date ' ' ' ' ’



R [RAR s nid _— TR

COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO
JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT
August 21, 1978

Recommendation for county tax levies for 1978 FY

County Assessed Valuations:

County 1977 %Estimate for 1978
Twin Falls $ 88,637.833 $ 97,498,957 70.0707%
- Tasmamn LAZ_RAN_ARR 47.645 962 29.930%
« j
L*.TM I§or E‘-j.ﬂ Eg'[']p Ay acioiieq HﬂJ‘lL?.f'Lf“fl Jncreased
1979 Fiscal Year CSI Budget
M&O $ 1,025,500
B &I
$ 1,205,500
1978 Proposed Levy
M&O B &l Total

County (7.370 Mills) (1.294 Mills) (8.664 Mills)
Twin Falls $§ 718,568 $ 126,126 $ 844,694
Jerome 306,932 53,874 360,806

$1,025,500 $ 180,000 $1,205,500

1977 Levy
Based on 1976 Estimated Valuations of
Twin Falls County $ 92,187,278 71,050%
Jerome County 37,562,397 '28,950%
§129,749,675 100.000%
M&O B&I Total

County (7.370 Mills) (1.387 Mills) (8.757 Mills)
Twin Falls $ 679,451 S 127,890 $ 807,341
Jerome 276,849 52,110 328,959
TOTAL § 956,300 $ 180,000 $1,136,300



| Il "
DOLLAR CERTH [[JATION OF mc_umm._.g EQ OF COUM OZ:<:,. EIONEN
. 1 J
= A 7 ority) I
5 »
ege Southern Idako v . ty
n 63 Haho Code, we hereby submit *o__oé_am budget request whiclls ncces :.o_c:ogoﬁ.: 79 W
oard nty. 0033_&.0:13 f.x resped mills such that when *"blied t¢ onal Propertyl heluding
Sub Property >..:.,2.32..mmo_ 3 year, reflecting ax_ Fted mi ; for the cur naivaid i
4 va, , this approved budgea: will c 2 E:nma “Unencumbered Func” fatance’ the net worltl ounty A Jitc
5} ;na year and 32 exjres m_< r red to sustain ::u 3:3.:2_ 01 ations thority, Use O
rtm .ﬁ.#m_ >E:. éc :QBSBSSQ. Sst. mm.. ;
Fun Budget Fund Balance . Sales 7| [x State Fung
{2) (3) 4 - {5) {7) .evy Rat
| H
r| B 5,482,869 116,969 m 3,386,7
der n 180,(00
b _ -
4 . B | L
u . |
aj ‘ed ¢n Budget 4 - . _
w ) .
n |
N ] ,
d . .
. 5,662,369 116,969 m,wmmvu 1,314/ 506 9
) =0 (3) minus Columns (}), (5), {7),48)
unts s, School Plant Facil fies nee ily be reported in-Columns TS N
o ser s w e e {2}, (3) and (9) I HE| the 3:50_ true ang| porrect § ci ments |
u.>._k_ r: TI.COUNTY FRACTION ’ : for ze of | louthes
R ‘Tash Value (B) Fraction || % (C} ’ ! i! (Office, .| lency, De n
N 1,637,833 70.0 and tl 594 p . tax is n | pssary fc m budget.™
' 940,635 29.9 | | L ) 75t
7 w ‘w 5 b@m ﬁoo . Ql >£' ‘ ,« R Atte' - . | §
m.ll : . g _::,2 M .W » . .sufl.,r




{10

B L VR 1 6

b:)v'_lnu e

iy 1

| ‘

4 JLLAR CE|

w1

ICATION O

JUDGET R

2 of Souther;

Idaho

ttion 63-624, {daho
e Board of County G
he Subsequent Prop |
ssed valuation), thi
jinning of the fiscal -

fproved budget v

de, we hereby st
Inmissioners fix
y Assessment R

hr and not expre

the following budg|
tive levies iy mills |

r the preceding yeg
produced, “Unen
'quired to sustain t

equest which ¢

that when app
eflecting expec
Wered Fund Bz
stimated oblig;

partment Total Approwv Unemcumbered Est. Reven
or Fund Budget Sales Tas
{2) (3) (5)
L Fund 5,482,86
:demption 180,00
m )
m
| |
Jl ¥
: approved oiff Budget
*
1
TOTAL m,mom,mm; 116,969

{9) = Column (3) m{
scounts, such as, Sch;

us Columns (4),
ol Plant Facilitie®

5), {7), (8)
| only be reported i

PUTATION §Cri_“sOC24< mm>n._ (2,
Full Cash | lue (B) Fril in % (C)
88,637 £33 i llzo

: pq,n@bggwm 130

N
TAL _Ko\,pmﬂ_ﬁom 1] *%00

olumns
and {9}

COMMISSIONERS

Cod
he <mu?lwlmlll..v\.|wll . We hereby respectfully
ssment Rolls including operating
‘ax-year as may be necessary =
It financia! assets forecust to be on wuckitor
nly
Cther . Balance To Be - Value
Revenue Levied on Tax Roll
(8} (9)* e {10}
1,672,268 306,932 N
126,126 53,874
————
1,798,394 360,806
a true and correct status of fiscal reqt , as of

:
1pe of Southern Idaho ,
(Office, Agency, Department, Institution)

ty tax is recessary for the-19 78-79
, 7 g
- Attest: X
— e ,_w.




M b1 =

COLLEGE of SOUTHERN IDAHO

= —— 57
. FWIN TALLY, IVANV JJ0VI e vl
!—'\ERQY_.CE.A.ES'..C—IEEPZE.T. ’ DR. JAMES L. TAYLOR, President

Lh‘ N Vet ) RV ATV 5 L n Ry

MEMORANDUM

TO: Dr. Taylor

FROM: Jerry Meyerhoeffer
DATE: July 17, 1978

SUB: Fees

After reviewing our fee schedule as you requesied, we are recommending the
following fee changes:

IN-DISTRICT TUITION $100 per semester
($12.50 increase per semester)
—— BOARD AND ROOM $250 per semester -— Single Room
. o110 nO - man o omamn

($1Z2.0U0 1ncrease per semester)

$425 per semester ~- 5-day meal ticket
($13.00 increase per semester)

$500 per semester —— 7-day meal ticket
($21.18 decrease per semester).

CONTINGENCY FEE $3.00 per semester
($2.00 increase per semester)

_ i w2t lev mTAsma A1 S NN At o1
{ ﬁ

- L

$30.00 —— Adult
(85.00 increase)

$75.00 —— Family
($10.00 increase)

~ SINGLE GAMF. $2.50 — Adult
(50¢ increase)

$1.25 -~ Student
(25¢ increase)



